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MU-C08VC  - F1

MU-C10VC  - F1

MU-C13VC  - F1

PARTS CATALOG
OUTDOOR UNIT

SERVICE MANUAL  (OBH537)

NOTE: 
•RoHS compliant products have <G> mark on the spec name plate.

No. OBB537

Models
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MU-C08VC   MU-C10VC   MU-C13VC
1-1. OUTDOOR UNIT STRUCTURAL PARTS AND FUNCTIONAL PARTS
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MU-C08VC   MU-C10VC   MU-C13VC
1-1. OUTDOOR UNIT
 STRUCTURAL PARTS, ELECTRICAL PARTS AND FUNCTIONAL PARTS

E12 B72 232
E12 B72 521
E12 B72 501
E12 B60 290
E12 B62 290
E12 B60 900
E12 B61 900
E12 B62 900
E12 781 506
E12 065 506
E12 B86 661
E12 B62 661
E12 B86 662
E12 B62 330
E12 B72 245
E12 B60 233
E12 B86 374
E12 990 374
E12 A49 382
E17 001 241
E12 890 383
E12 B86 340
E12 B86 353
E12 B61 353
E12 B87 353
E12 A45 351
E12 735 382
E12 735 241
E12  B60  293
E12 B60 515
E12 B61 523
E12 B60 523
E12 C38 525
E12 B72 297
E12 B60 630
E12 B61 630
E12 B62 630
E12 B86 301
E12 B62 301
E12 459 936
E12 B61 936
E12 726 936
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KS122VLRC
KS145VLRC
2PS206D5AA02
3RUBBERS/SET
3RUBBERS/SET
Φ9.52
Φ12.7
Φ6.35

2P
3P
T3.15AL250V

17μ/440VAC
25μ/440VAC
30μ/440VAC
1.8μ/440VAC
T20AL250V

RA6V21-
RA6V33-
Φ3.0xΦ1.4x900
Φ3.0xΦ1.4x950
Φ3.0xΦ1.6x600

MC
MC
MC

26C

TB1
TB2
F, F1

DSAR
52C
C1
C1
C1
C2
F2

MF
MF

1
1
1

1

1
3

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1

1
1
1
1

1

3
1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1
1
1
1

1

3
1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1

Symbol
in Wiring
Diagram

Q'ty/unit
RemarksPart No.No. Part Name  MU-C08VC-

F1
 MU-C10VC-

F1
 MU-C13VC-

F1

CABINET
GRILLE
PROPELLER
BASE
BASE
COMPRESSOR
COMPRESSOR
COMPRESSOR
COMPRESSOR RUBBER SET
COMPRESSOR RUBBER SET
STOP VALVE (GAS)
STOP VALVE (GAS)
STOP VALVE (LIQUID)
COMPRESSOR THERMAL PROTECTOR
SERVICE PANEL
BACK PANEL
TERMINAL BLOCK
TERMINAL BLOCK
FUSE
FUSE HOLDER
SURGE ABSORBER
COMPRESSOR CONTACTOR
COMPRESSOR CAPACITOR
COMPRESSOR CAPACITOR
COMPRESSOR CAPACITOR
OUTDOOR FAN CAPACITOR
FUSE
FUSE HOLDER
SEPARATOR
MOTOR SUPPORT
CONDENSER NET B
CONDENSER NET A
CONDENSER WIRE NET
TOP PANEL
OUTDOOR HEAT EXCHANGER
OUTDOOR HEAT EXCHANGER
OUTDOOR HEAT EXCHANGER
OUTDOOR FAN MOTOR
OUTDOOR FAN MOTOR
CAPILLARY TUBE
CAPILLARY TUBE
CAPILLARY TUBE
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Part number that is circled is not shown in the illustration.
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